SCHEDULED MEETING OF THE MONEE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Monee Township Office - 26121 Egyptian Trail, Monee, Illinois

January 18, 2024

7:00 P. M.

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE TO THE FLAG
ROLL CALL
MINUTES: • Scheduled Meeting, December 21, 2023Review and Approve—Action Item
 PUBLIC COMMENTS: Monee Township residents may comment on agenda items or any other topic of concern to Monee Township. After Public Comments, only discussion by Board members on agenda items is allowed
 SUPERVISOR'S REPORT: General Assistance Report 2023 Holiday Report Newsletter Senior Valentine Day Lunch—February 14, 2024—Drive Through Other
CLERK'S REPORT:
HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER'S REPORT:
ASSESSOR'S REPORT:
ATTORNEY'S REPORT:
STANDING COMMITTEE/COMMISSION REPORTS: ACTION ITEM • TOWNSHIP PLAN COMMISSION REPORT

SCHEDULED MEETING OF THE MONEE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES
JANUARY 18, 2024 – 7:00 PM

MEETING AGENDA - Page 1 of 2

NEW BUSINESS:

- Approve 2024 IRS Mileage Rate--\$00.67—Action Item
- Line-Item Transfer—---Action Item
 - o General Town Fund
 - o Assessor's Budget
 - o Road and Bridge Fund
- Will Ride—Action Item

OLD BUSINESS:

- Youth Committee—Action Item
- Building Renovation: Approve: Proposal for professional services for planning study, Dan-Pohrte, Product Architecture and Design--\$9,500.00 plus incidental expenses. Action Item
- Other Issues

TRUSTEE AUDIT OF ACCOUNTS/ CLERK CERTIFICATION OF AUDIT: ACTION ITEM

BOARD COMMENTS:		
EXECUTIVE SESSION: • Executive Session		
OTHER ISSUES:		
Adjournment:		
MEETING NOTES:	 	